503629754 12/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3676385

previously re-	ssignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE corded on Reel 037228 Frame 0772. Assignor(s) hereby ASSIGNMENT TO THE NOT BOX CO LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOTBOX TRADING LIMITED	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NOT BOX CO LIMITED			
Street Address:	39 STEEPLE CLOSE			
Internal Address: POOLE				
City: DORSET				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	BH17 9BJ			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D602253
Patent Number:	D628800
Patent Number:	D625922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)720-4662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-720-4588

Email: fbernstein@ipsingularity.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANK L. BERNSTEIN Address Line 1: SINGULARITY LLP

Address Line 2: 555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 610

Address Line 4: REDWOOD SHORES, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13300-130; 13300-2381 NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK L. BERNSTEIN, REG. NO. 31,484 SIGNATURE: /Frank L. Bernstein/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/30/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment NotBox Trading to The Not Box Co Limited#page1.tif source=Assignment NotBox Trading to The Not Box Co Limited#page2.tif source=Assignment NotBox Trading to The Not Box Co Limited#page3.tif source=Assignment NotBox Trading to The Not Box Co Limited#page4.tif

503600250 12/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3646880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NOTBOX TRADING LIMITED	12/02/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NOT BOX COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	39 STEEPLE CLOSE
Internal Address:	POOLE
City:	DORSET
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BH17 9BJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	D602253				
Patent Number:	D628800				
Patent Number:	D625922				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)720-4662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-720-4588

Email: fbernstein@ipsingularity.com
Correspondent Name: FRANK L. BERNSTEIN
Address Line 1: SINGULARITY LLP

Address Line 2: 555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 610
Address Line 4: REDWOOD SHORES, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13300-130; 13300-2381			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK L. BERNSTEIN, REG. NO. 31,484			
SIGNATURE:	/Frank L. Bernstein/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Notbox Trading to Not Box Co Limited US design patents#page1.tif source=Assignment Notbox Trading to Not Box Co Limited US design patents#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Notbox Trading Limited having a place of business at Finsgate, 5-7 Cranwood Street, London, EC1V 9EE, UK, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has been assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the design patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, by virtue of assignment documents which were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and to the inventions and/or designs described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, The Not Box Co Limited having a place of business at 39 Steeple Close, Poole, Dorset, BH17 9BJ, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents set forth in Schedule A in the United States of America and elsewhere worldwide, and the inventions therein described and claimed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the design patents, and the inventions and/or designs described and claimed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and ASSIGNOR binds itself to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and elsewhere.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises that ASSIGNOR will at any time upon request communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

1

Assignment D

any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, or other litigation when requested so to do by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR	has hereunto	set its	hand and	seal this	21
DOLOMBUR							.,

By:

Notbox Trading Limited

Name: Title:

WITNESSED BY:

Rosser Villa Comme

B0000 Connac

Address

Address

CO16 03 L

Assignment D

Schedule A

- 1. U.S. Design Patent No. D602253, issued 20 October 2009
- 2. U.S. Design Patent No. D628800, issued 14 December 2010
- U.S. Design Patent No. D625922, issued 26 October 2010 3.

SJ01 245221 v1

RECORDED: 12/30/2015